Binfield Parish Council

Grants

List of grants awarded for publication covering the period 2024-25

Payments to community groups as follows:

Amount
£380.00
£525.00
£165.00
£450.00
£500.00
£250.00
£300.00
£600.00
£250.00
£500.00
£1,000.00
£500.00
£2,000.00
£1,500.00

£500.00
£1,500.00

£750.00

£500.00

Organisation

1st Binfield Rainbows

1st Binfield Brownies

3" Binfield Brownies

4th Binfield Guides

ABC to Read

Berkshire County Blind Society

Binfield Christmas Market

Binfield Tea Club

Bracknell Clothes Bank

Bracknell & District Parkinson's Branch
Chattertots

Citizens Advice Bracknell & District
Keep Mobile Community Transport CIO
Plus Three Nurseries

South Hill Park Arts Centre

Stepping Stones

Thames Hospicecare

Youthline

Payments to Community Halls:

None

Purpose

Fees and residential trip

Fees and residential trip

Fees and residential trip

Fees and residential trip

Support reading learning

Funds to support all services

Support delivery of event

Annual summer trip

Buy necessary clothing

Provision of services to members
Towards costs of summer camp

To continue to provide services

To ensure continuation of service to residents
Specialist equipment for under 3’s unit
To provide a wide range of activities
Free educational, creative, and practical
workshops

Provide pallative care, free of charge to
people in the community

To provide trained and supervised staff

Payments to Community Organisations from Community Infrastructure Levy (CIL) grant funds:

None



