Binfield Parish Council Grants

List of grants awarded for publication covering the period 2024-25

Payments to community groups as follows:

Amount	Organisation	Purpose
£380.00	1st Binfield Rainbows	Fees and residential trip
£525.00	1st Binfield Brownies	Fees and residential trip
£165.00	3 rd Binfield Brownies	Fees and residential trip
£450.00	4th Binfield Guides	Fees and residential trip
£500.00	ABC to Read	Support reading learning
£250.00	Berkshire County Blind Society	Funds to support all services
£300.00	Binfield Christmas Market	Support delivery of event
£600.00	Binfield Tea Club	Annual summer trip
£250.00	Bracknell Clothes Bank	Buy necessary clothing
£500.00	Bracknell & District Parkinson's Branch	Provision of services to members
£1,000.00	Chattertots	Towards costs of summer camp
£500.00	Citizens Advice Bracknell & District	To continue to provide services
£2,000.00	Keep Mobile Community Transport CIO	To ensure continuation of service to residents
£1,500.00	Plus Three Nurseries	Specialist equipment for under 3's unit
£500.00	South Hill Park Arts Centre	To provide a wide range of activities
£1,500.00	Stepping Stones	Free educational, creative, and practical workshops
£750.00	Thames Hospicecare	Provide pallative care, free of charge to people in the community
£500.00	Youthline	To provide trained and supervised staff

Payments to Community Halls:

None

Payments to Community Organisations from Community Infrastructure Levy (CIL) grant funds: None